

VEGETABLE PRODUCTS LTD

Regd. Off.: OLD NIMTA ROAD, BELGHARIA, KOLKATA-700 083

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2013

(Response in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three months ended December 31, 2013	Three months ended December 31, 2012	Three months ended September 30, 2013	Nine months ended December 31, 2013	Nine months ended December 31, 2012	Twelve months ended March 31, 2013
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	1	2	1	2	3	5
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.04	23.86	41.60
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	5.15	0.00	0.00	13.54	17.61
Total Income from operations (net)	0.00	5.15	0.00	2.04	37.40	59.21
2 Expenses						
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	9.91	(1.58)	15.14	31.28	18.17
b. Consumption of raw materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14.23	0.00	24.12
c. Manufacturing Expenses (other)	0.00	5.54	0.00	0.00	27.23	33.04
d. Employee cost	0.16	6.03	13.09	18.95	22.77	35.43
e. Depreciation	9.26	5.31	9.46	27.91	15.93	26.07
f. Other expenditure	22.37	5.63	16.28	42.21	21.04	29.12
g. Total	31.80	32.42	37.25	89.98	118.25	165.95
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)						
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	-31.80	-27.27	-37.25	-87.94	-80.85	-106.74
3 Other Income	4.89	79.34	7.99	20.70	146.01	142.04
4 Profit before Finance costs & Exceptional Items (3+4)	-26.91	52.07	-29.26	-67.24	65.16	35.30
5 Finance Costs	1.88	1.71	1.72	5.32	5.13	6.91
6 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items	-28.79	50.36	-30.98	-72.56	60.03	28.39
7 Exceptional Items	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8 Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	-28.79	50.36	-30.98	-72.56	60.03	28.39
9 Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.51
10 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	-28.79	50.36	-30.98	-72.56	60.03	24.88
11 Extraordinary Item (not of tax expense Rs. Nil...)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	-28.79	50.36	-30.98	-72.56	60.03	24.88
13 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs10/- Each)	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
(Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)		10	10	10	10	10
14 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-206.84
15 Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-2.21	3.87	-2.38	-5.58	4.62	1.91
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-2.21	3.87	-2.38	-5.58	4.62	1.91
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	1183685	1183685	1183685	1183685	1183685	1183685
- Percentage of shareholding	91.05	91.05	91.05	91.05	91.05	91.05
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of shares	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	116315	116315	116315	116315	116315	116315
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.95	8.95	8.95	8.95	8.95	8.95

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Three months ended December 31, 2013
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes:

1. The above unaudited Financial Results after review of the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th day of February, 2014. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Results.
2. Provision for Income Tax and deferred tax will be made at the end of financial year
3. The Company has stopped its production w.e.f. 15th July, 2011
4. Company has only one segment & hence no separate segment result has been given.
5. Figure of the previous quarter/year have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.

Kolkata
Date 12/02/2014



By Order Of the Board

Tannoy Mondal
Director